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5. BITEHELLE (DFLR— MERS)
- Tt L NR— DT> T)L

Report Summary

- SQLOHFENZ LGS (L IR— I
Projected Workload Change Impact: Z‘\b\‘j{ % < Td: D a_ 3\‘5 7:-:&) N ﬁ%b
Improvement Impact | 0% C1—ZEERSERIDICEBIRFTUT
Regression Impact : 0% < 7:-:—: é (/ \o

SQL Statement Count

S0L Category SQL Count Plan Change Count

Overall o7 z I\_g)ba)SQLﬁ'YD\ iﬁé Eb“g\‘bbﬁ:SQLﬁ\

Unchanged 47 7

with Errors 0 0 IS5—hREUESQLEREN DI IS

Top 47 SQL Sorted by Absolute Value of Change Impact on the Wnrkluad|

Impact on Execution Metric Metric Impact gPlan

object_id sql_id Workload Fregquency Before After on SQL jChange
251/ |90av=91313pid 045 1 68 3| 95.59% v ﬁﬂq -_— Q il—g ‘g‘{ 7=_b E
268/ |c4572dka4isat .04% 1 65 3| 95.59%}y - E.—-—. [ EDSQLDETTE Eb‘ AV o)
284 [fekrnafsSq0xr .04%a 1 68 3| 95.59% v ﬁmfi%
256||9k43zriuannrs -.04% 30 15 17 -13.33%In
238| 76cckidvysvua .03% 465 2 1 50%
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8. F1— 0D BERSQLEIFEL. MWREMRET /Rt

- IR TE S %EEIR

elapsed_time (ZJAJL 1K)
cpu_time
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disk_reads

direct_writes
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l0_interconnect_bytes
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SQLOEITH I TLEES,
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BL. HeEHZiHzUTLWNIERVNES(E Telapsed_timel TODLEEEGIRET,

ORACLE

Copyright © 2015, Oracle and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. | Oracle Confidential 46



Appendix 1. SPAZ#I]

UTZSQLEERTERES A MFIIREFH

8.F1—_VNBERSQLZIHREL. XWRZIRET/EhE

- HRELEE L IRN— DB > T )L

Report Details

SQL Text

Execution Statistics:

Execution Frequency @ 1
: SELECT * FROM tabl WHERE c1 == 9

Stat Name
elap=ed_time
parse_time
cpu_time
user_io_time
buffer_gets
cost

reads

writes

io_interconnect_bytes

rows

SOQL Details:

Object ID 6

Schema Name » SQLDEMO
SQL ID » 90gys91313pid

Impact on Value Value Impact
Workload Before After on SQL

66.45% .000307 .000103 | 66.45%
-45.45% .000154|.000224 -45.45%

0%
0%
98.42%
95.59%
0%
0%
0%

0
0

n

0
3
3
0
0
0
E

0%a
0%
98.42%
95.59%
0%
0%
0%
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/* DS_SVC */

/* OPT_DYN_SAMP */

/* MV_REFRESH (DEL) */

INSERT /*+ BYPASS_RECURSIVE_CHECK
/* SQL Analyze(
TBL$ORS$IDX$PART$SNUM

SELECT
s.snap_id,to_char(BEGIN_INTERVAL_TIM
E,"YYYYMMDDHH24MI") snap_time
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